
1

Last name First 
name

Departme
nt

Phone : 
home

Phone : 
mobile

Email  Street City State ZIP Bday Spouse Job title

Beaton Carolyn Sustaining (818) 246-2641 (818) 414-6820 carolynmbeaton@gmail.com 1122 Rossmoyne Ave Glendale CA 91207 2/29 Ron

Broerman Mary Active (626) 797-7020 (626) 862-6321 mdbdesign@earthlink.net 916 E Poppyfields Dr Altadena CA 91001 12/24 John 
Yeghiaian

1st VP Program Co

Buchanan Fran Sustaining (818) 241-9879 (818) 621-5244 fransbuchanan@gmail.com 4 Cherry Hills Lane Newport 
Beach

CA 92660 1/19 Terry

Budimir Julie Honorary 
Inactive

(818) 247-2829 (818) 247-7397 djbudimir@yahoo.com 1826 Ransom Rd Glendale CA 91201 12/6

Cashion Michaelyn Sustaining (760) 324-5945 (818) 726-6126 mcashion@earthlink.net 3293 Dora Verdugo Glendale CA 91208 7/3 Jim

Clark Jeri Honorary 
Inactive

(818) 790-7787 (818) 726-9945 jdbenton@charter.net 3565 E. Chevy Chase Dr. Glendale CA 91206 8/27 Bob 

Crump Annette Active (818) 422-1913 alcrump@icloud.com 1420 Valane Drive Glendale CA 91208 5/22 Christopher

Dewey Patsy Sustaining (818) 246-6444 (818) 633-0437 pdewey@deweypest.com 1514 Puebla Dr Glendale CA 91207 9/16

Duffy Amanda Active (617) 823-3459 amanda@tippymail.com 1515 Bel Aire Drive Glendale CA 91201 1/18 Richard 4th VP, Social Co

Dumser Janet Honorary 
Inactive

(760) 777-9037 jdumser@aol.com 79-755 Liga La Quinta CA 92253 8/25

Eldred Carol Active (818) 246-6211 (626) 429-4278 justcarollynn@gmail.com 1327 Carmen Drive Glendale CA 91207 3/17 Rec. Sec.

Farewell Ellen Active (818) 545-9179 (818) 802-7014 ellenefarewell@yahoo.com 1601 Grandview Ave Glendale CA 91201 6/8 Robert 3rd VP Phil. Co

Fejtek Stela Sustaining (626) 577-5575 (818) 445-2980 Stela@stelaslipservice.com 330 W. California Blvd #308 Pasadena CA 91105 8/19

Ferrell Mary Jo Active (818) 653-6826 mjferrell44@gmail.com 2015 Glenwood Rd Glendale CA 91201 10/1 Lee 2nd VP, Membership

Graydon-Greene Marion Sustaining (818) 409-0994 1870 Caminito Del Cielo Glendale CA 91208 9/18

Hirt Marlene Honorary 
Inactive

(818) 249-4600 marlene1.hirt@gmail.com 3250 Beaudry Terr Glendale CA 91208 5/20

Isenman Liz Honorary 
Inactive

(818) 248-2397 ljisenman@sbcglobal.net 2637 Mountain Pine Drive La Crescenta CA 91214 7/5

Oakmont League membership roster 2023-2024



2

Johnstone Shirley Sustaining (818) 247-2478 (818) 429-3457 mspeachy@sbcglobal.net 701 Avonglen Terr Glendale CA 91206 12/1

Jouroyan Carole Sustaining (818) 241-9595 carole.usf@gmail.com 651 Robin Glen Dr. Glendale CA 91202 4/11

Klosterman Kimberly Active (818) 246-8744 kimtpa@yahoo.com 1565 Hillcrest Ave Glendale CA 91202 1/23 Ken Treasurer

Kreger Gerry Sustaining (626) 441-6441 kregerg@aol.com 1025 S. Arroyo Blvd Pasadena CA 91105 10/22

Kubel Jackie Active (818) 240-2620 (310) 266-9519 jsmush@aol.com 571 Cumberland Rd Glendale CA 91202 2/9 Phil 4th VP, Social Co, 
Parliamentarian

Lane Mary Sustaining (949) 220-9112 MGLNewport@gmail.com 224 Agate Ave Balboa Island CA 92662 10/15

Lehmann Shauna Active (818) 957-0995 (818) 469-6022 shaunalehmann@earthlink.net 2509 Kemper La Crescenta CA 91214 5/14 Ken Courtesy

Lewis Dee Honorary 
Inactive

(818) 843-8438 dianalewis@mac.com 1360 Paseo Rodondo Burbank CA 91501 4/17

McCullough Barbara Honorary 
Inactive

(818) 241-1821 (818) 269-3987 barbara19401@icloud.com 209 Pearl Ave Balboa Island CA 92662 5/6 Les

Meadows Arlene Active (818) 661-7655 arlene.meadows@hotmail.com 1421 Valare Dr. Glendale CA 91208 11/13 Paul

Mendicina Judy Honorary 
Inactive

(818) 249-6381 (818) 212-3525 jmendicina@yahoo.com 294 Mandarin Hill Lane Henderson NV 89012 4/1

Prather Mary Kay Active (818) 246-1613 (818) 813-3615 mkprather2@gmail.com 1135 Geneva St Glendale CA 91207 6/13 Tom 
Jacobsmeryer

1st VP, Program Co

Ratliff Nina Honorary 
Inactive

(626) 675-1339 ninaratliff@att.net 4 Normandy Way Rancho 
Mirage

CA 92270 12/23 Larry

Reed Liz Active (626) 793-5290 (818) 384-8227 ekmreed@yahoo.com 2323 Lambert Drive Pasadena CA 91107 3/23 Thomas Ways & Means Co

Riley Pam Active (626) 577-6528 (626) 437-4266 pkriley@pacbell.net 831 S. Euclid Ave Pasadena CA 91106 8/1 Martin 3rd VP Phil. Co

Ross Chloe Active (818) 249-8113 (818) 406-0537 chloeross3121@icloud.com 3121 Country Club Drive Glendale CA 91208 5/5

Sorem Pamela Active (818) 281-8397 pamsorem@sbcglobal.net 1340 Grandview Ave Glendale CA 91201 9/3 Keith President

Spencer Nancy Active (818) 546-2667 (818) 324-0630 spencerind@aol.com 1524 Hillcrest Avenue Glendale CA 91202 3/9 Carty 4th VP, Social Co

Spiszman Pam Active (818) 246-3242 (818) 636-8900 pam@pegasushomecare.com 3016 Edmonton Rd Glendale CA 91206 3/17 Ian
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Swinford Sharon Active (818) 634-8011 sharonsmyrealtor@aol.com 1674 Valley View Glendale CA 91202 1/28

Trout Lydia 
Brown

Active (818) 241-8946 (818) 913-4262 Lydiabt@outlook.com 603 Cumberland Dr. Glendale CA 91202 12/22 Brook Hospitality

Weir Allison Active (818) 548-4924 (818) 399-9844 allison@weirhere.net 1617 Irving Ave Glendale CA 91201 10/4 Peter Corresp. Sec., Tech

Wells Mary Active (818) 247-4920 (818) 398-2145 lovtrvl@sbcglobal.net 622 W. Kenneth Rd Glendale CA 91202 6/1

Yamada Katherine Sustaining (818) 241-2905 kpyamada@earthlink.net 1537 Highland Ave Glendale CA 91201 7/4 Glenn Historian & Press


